
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR SELECTION OF CONSULTANT FOR PREPARATION OF PROJECT 
FORMULATION REPORT FOR SETTING UP OF STATE-OF-THE-ART GENERAL HOSPITAL IN NAY PYI 
TAW, MYANMAR 

Addendum No.1 (Dated 01-10-2018) Ref No: RFP No.: PPF/GO-MYN/13 
 

Reference: Page 2 
Page 7: ITA 4.1 
Amendment: Replace with the following: 
 
 

LETTER OF INVITATION 

Reference: Page 2 
 

 

Completed Applications in accordance with the 
provisions of the Application Document should be 
delivered physically by 15:00 hours on October 10, 2018 
at the following address: 
 
Ms. Amita Dang   
Assistant General Manager 
Export-Import Bank of India 
Office Block, Tower 1, 7th Floor 
Adjacent Ring Road  
Kidwai Nagar (East)  
New Delhi – 110 023 Tel : +91 11-2460 7700 
Fax : +91 11-2332 1719 
Email: eximloc@eximbankindia.in  

ITA 4.1 

Reference: Page 7 
 

Opening of proposals  
  
The Bank shall open all Applications at 1530 hrs on 
October 10, 2018 at the Bank’s address as mentioned in 
the Letter of Invitation. Applicants’ representatives 
may be present during opening.  

 


